proceed by SBCTA’s Procurement Analyst.  The CONTRACT shall end on December 31, 

2029, unless extended by written amendment.” 

2. Article 5.2 is revised in its entirety to read as follows: 

“In addition to the allowable incurred costs, SBCTA will pay CONSULTANT a fixed fee of 

Two Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($239,750). The fixed 

fee is nonadjustable for the term of the Contract, except in the event of a significant change in 

the Scope of Work and such adjustment is made by contract amendment.” 

3. Article 5.9 revised in its entirety to read as follows: